
Rush-Henrietta Central School District
Henry V. Burger Junior High School
639 Erie Station Road
West Henrietta, NY 14586

Burger Junior High School 2023
Newsletter

Important Contact Information
Greg Lane, Principal 359-5308

Peter Nowak, Assistant Principal 359-5309

Allison Stephens, Assistant Principal 359-5314

Attendance Line 359-5300

Main Office 359-5300

Health Office 359-5313

Counseling Center 359-5320

Burger Parent Group - Co-Presidents:

Nichole LaPlaca nichole.laplaca@gmail.com &

Rachel Oberright dennis4971@aol.com

District Administration 359-5000

Please call the attendance line when your
child will be absent or late to school.

For daily announcements or activity updates,
please visit our Burger community website at
www.rhnet.org/burger.

Upcoming Events
November 6-8Winter Musical Auditions (Frozen Jr.)

November 10 School closed - Veterans Day Observed

November 13 Parent Group Meeting, 6:30 p.m.

November 20-24 School closed - Conference Days &

Thanksgiving Recess

November 20 Parent-Teacher Conference, 1-8 p.m.

November 21 Parent-Teacher Conference, 8-3 a.m.

December 11Winter Concert: 8th/9th Grade Band, 9th

Grade Chorus, Jazz Ensemble

December 18Winter Concert: 8th/9th Grade Orchestra,

8th Grade Chorus, Voce Vita

December 25-January 1 School closed - December

Recess

November 5 - Daylight Saving Time Ends (2 a.m.)

* December 22 - First Day of Winter *

mailto:nichole.laplaca@gmail.com
mailto:dennis4971@aol.com
http://www.rhnet.org/burger


Dear Burger Families and Friends:

By the time you all are reading this, we will have completed the first quarter of the school year. If time
really does fly when you are having fun, we must be having a lot of fun around here this year.
Seriously, we have had a tremendous first quarter and are looking forward to another successful
second quarter and a snowy winter season. Our students love the threat of big snowstorms and the
thought of a snow day, too.

November marks the beginning of the Winter Modified Sports season. To participate, all athletes must
register to play using our sports clearance registration program, Arbiter (formerly known as FamilyID),
which is now open for the following modified winter sports: boys’ & girls’ basketball, boys’ & girls’
swimming (coed), wrestling, and cheerleading. The season starts Monday, November 27. Please
register your athlete ASAP.

The tryout/practice schedule will be posted on the R-H Athletic webpage and other social media soon.

All students must have a physical within the past year, dating back to November 1. Any physicals
completed before November 2022 are not valid for this winter season.

Please click on the link below to go to our Arbiter site. If you have any questions, please email Tom
Stewart at tstewart@rhnet.org or Karen Marchand at kmarchand@rhnet.org. For all medical and/or
clearance questions, please contact your athlete’s school health office.

https://www.familyid.com/organizations/rush-henrietta-athletics

Other important November updates:
● Report cards will be available on SchoolTool at 3 p.m. on Friday, November 17.
● We will host our annual Parent-Teacher Conferences on Monday, November 20 and

Tuesday, November 21.
● No school for students November 20 - 24.
● Happy Thanksgiving to all of our Burger Families!

December is always a busy month for our students and their families, especially for our students
involved in our world-class music programs! We look forward to watching and listening to them
perform on stage in front of their friends and families.

Here are the dates and times for our upcoming concerts.
● Monday, December 11 at 7 p.m. – Chorus 9, Band 8/9 and Jazz Band
● Monday, December 18 at 7 p.m. – Chorus 8, Orchestra 8/9 and Voce Vita
● Monday, January 22 at 7 p.m. – Chorus 7, Orchestra 7, Band 7 and Chamber Orchestra

All the best to you and yours,

Greg Lane
Principal

https://www.rhnet.org/domain/62
https://www.familyid.com/organizations/rush-henrietta-athletics


Burger Team of Professionals

Principal Greg Lane glane@rhnet.org

Assistant Principal Peter Nowak, Grade 8 and Grade 9 pnowak@rhnet.org

Assistant Principal Allison Stephens, Grade 7 astephens@rhnet.org

Counselors Chad Weisensel, Grade 7 cweisensel@rhnet.org

Mike Neary, Grade 8 mneary@rhnet.org

Lisa Hawkes, Grade 9 lhawkes@rhnet.org

School Nurse Sonia Witzel switzel@rhnet.org

School Psychologist Julie Sullivan jsullivan@rhnet.org

Social Workers Jillian McMahon jmcmahon@rhnet.org

Sharon Maysick smaysick@rhnet.org

ELA

Marice Bennett (ELA 7) - mbennett@rhnet.org

Jessica Brady (ELA 7) - jbrady@rhnet.org

Rachel Fisken (ELA 8) - rfisken@rhnet.org

Doug Forken (ELA 9) - dforken@rhnet.org

Gina Petschke (ELA 8) - gpetschke@rhnet.org

Brittaney Truong (ELA 9) - btruong@rhnet.org

MATH

Kathaleen Bitter (Math 8/Algebra) - kbitter@rhnet.org

Michael Burke (Algebra/HS Prep) - mburke@rhnet.org

Kevin Coe (Math 7) - kcoe@rhnet.org

Jakob Falci (Algebra) - jfalci@rhnet.org

Betsy Spanagel (AIS) - bspanagel@rhnet.org

Karyn Stockmaster (Math 7) - kstockmaster@rhnet.org

Gretchen Traugott (Math 8/Geometry) - gtraugott@rhnet.org

Mary Woodfield (Math 8/AIS) - mwoodfield@rhnet.org

SCIENCE

Daniel Allen-Orlove (Science 7) - dallenorlove@rhnet.org

Keith Butler (Earth Science) - kbutler@rhnet.org

Monica Carmichael (Principles Of Bio. Med.) - mcarmichael@rhnet.org

Matthew Chapman (Biology) - mchapman@rhnet.org

Michelle Curtin (Biology) - mcurtin@rhnet.org

Terri Miron (Science 7) - tmiron@rhnet.org

Valery Velez (Biology) - vvelez@rhnet.org

SOCIAL STUDIES

Dave Baumgartner (Social Studies 8) - dbaumgartner@rhnet.org

Suzanne Blue (Social Studies 7) - sblue@rhnet.org

Cameron Freedman (Global Studies) - cfreedman@rhnet.org

Aria Goodberlet (Social Studies 8) - agoodberlet@rhnet.org

Elizabeth Loftus (Global Studies/World History Pre-AP) - eloftus@rhnet.org

Tara Wilson (Social Studies 7) - twilson@rhnet.org
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Encore Teachers

Art

JoLyn Donlon - jkdonlon@rhnet.org

Julie Flisnik - jflisnik@rhnet.org

John Newman - jnewman@rhnet.org

Business

John Socha - jsocha@rhnet.org

Cafeteria

Roger Glitch - rglitch@rhnet.org

Custodian

Tom DeMersman - tdemersman@rhnet.org

ENL

Leda Thurnherr- lthurnherr@rhnet.org

Judy Hager - jhager@rhnet.org

Health

Christopher McDonald - cmcdonald@rhnet.org

Jodi McNamara - jmcnamara@rhnet.org

Home & Careers

Christine Allen - callen@rhnet.org

Heather McAllister - hmcallister@rhnet.org

Library

Laura Reed - lreed@rhnet.org

Literacy Specialists

Susan Bethmann - sbethmann@rhnet.org

Jennifer Bosco - jbosco@rhnet.org

Amy Yacoub - ayacoub@rhnet.org

LOTE

Annette Blanchard - ASL - ablanchard@rhnet.org

Kristen Guthrie - Spanish - kguthrie@rhnet.org

Colleen Jones-Bingham - ASL - cjones-bingham@rhnet.org

Erin Kramer - ASL - ekramer@rhnet.org

LOTE (cont’d)

Laura Munoz-Thompson - Spanish - lmunozthompson@rhnet.org

Elizabeth Snyder - German - esnyder@rhnet.org

Nicole Sprague - French - nsprague@rhnet.org

Music

Allison Dains-Smith - Vocal - adainssmith@rhnet.org

Geoff Jones - Instrumental - gjones@rhnet.org

Emily Klempka - Vocal - eklempka@rhnet.org

Kathryn Rolland - Instrumental - krolland@rhnet.org

Occupational Therapy

Ryann Scheele - rscheele@rhnet.org

Physical Education

Christine Allen - callen@rhnet.org

Christopher McDonald - cmcdonald@rhnet.org

Kim Swaisgood - kswaisgood@rhnet.org

Larry Swan - lswan@rhnet.org

Special Education

Eric Albano - ealbano@rhnet.org

Abby Hart - abhart@rhnet.org

Michael Hohman - mhohman@rhnet.org

Courtney Maysick - cmaysick@rhnet.org

Amanda Richards - arichards@rhnet.org

Thomas Wijnaendts van Resandt - twijnaendts@rhnet.org

Kristie Yager - kyager@rhnet.org

Speech

Deanna Abram - dabram@rhnet.org

Garrett Smith - gasmith@rhnet.org

Technology

Will Davis - wdavis@rhnet.org

Stephen Jones - sjones@rhnet.org

Charlie Meyer - cmeyer@rhnet.org
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Accelerated Math: Inshana Khadka-Chhetri, Caleb Neill

Algebra: Logan Baer, Jaden Brown, Noah Clarke, Krystyana
Perez

Applied Art: Isobel Heffernan

Applied Music: Haven Armstrong Jr, Antonio Pilaroscia

Applied Technology: Emily Whitehouse

Art: Riya Adhikari, Liam Brown

ASL: Adriane Carter, Mia Pisano

Band: Toby Eng, Kwabena Essah, Vivienne Marion

Chorus: Kory Baum, Bailey Bumbarger, Brianna Cassata,
Madison Mulcahy, Estara Roberts-Crawford, Izabella
Wigdzinski

Digital Imaging: Olivia Hicks

Drawing & Painting: Gabriella Serapilio

ELA Enhanced: Adrianna Criffield, Dayna Kleckley, Aizen
Zuchegno, Alyssa Zugnoni

English: Amir Addison, Manar Alowaidi, Haven Armstrong Jr,
Ava Bellanca, Niamh Brennan, James Dhakal, Nathan Fox,
Jayla Hunter, Quinn Johnson, Xayvier McLean, Giavanna
Mistretta, Lexie Newsome, Sadie Smith, Avery Taylor, Emma
Tinling

Entrepreneurship: Jai Phouangphanh

Family & Consumer Science: Alyssa Berger, Mallory Orr

Foundations in Art: Brady Pham, Leah Taddesse

French: Pranisha Chuhan, Mohammed Daogramji, Izabella
Wigdzinski

General Music:Manar Alowaidi, Jahvier Boxx, Sajeevnath
Chellappah

Geometry: Brody Orr, Addison Sweet

German: Skyler Neill, Etta Neubeck, Elena Soltan

Global History: Alexander Arthmann-Martin, Jac'Kaia
Edwards, Phoenix Joseph

Health: Owen Glazier, Jack Hogan, Makayla Turner

High School Prep Math:Mia Pisano

Intro to Engineer Design:Mark Chalamish

Intro to Robotics: Ajay Chhetri

Literacy Boost: Ankit Mainali, Lyric Roy

Math: Quinn Cocco Wingerden, Elijah Crittenden, James
Dhakal, Zuhal Haidari, Brooke Hobbs, Dayna Kleckley, Rajiv
Magar, Anjali Selvanayagam, Ethan Webb

Math AIS: XiomaraElise Altu, Elena Soltan

Math Academy: Jamare Johnson, Ian Ortiz

Music In Our Digital Lives: Jaden Brown, James Dhakal,
Jannah Thajeel

Orchestra: Logan Baer, Maxine Eng, Lucille Mills

Physical Education:Mohamed Barry, Jac'Kaia Edwards, Alina
Johnson, Mya Priset, Jyotsana Rai, Grace Trager

Principles of Marketing: Noah Clarke

Production Systems: Jac'Kaia Edwards

Reading: Blake Brown, Sadie Smith

Science: Omar Altalouli, Jahvier Boxx, Elijah Crittenden,
Makenzie Killings, Josiah Loos, Sheldon Owens

Social Studies: Kaitlyn Bartoo, Liam Brown, Addison
Chiaraluce, Owen Glazier, John Hughes, Inshana
Khadka-Chhetri, Makenzie Killings, Zoey Marcano, Vivienne
Marion, Sheldon Owens, Jakub Panek

Spanish: Christian Englert, John Hughes, Lyric Roy

Technology:Maxine Eng, Sheldon Owens

Teenage Brain: Indya Kemp, Adrianne Reed



NJHS
Annual Giving Tree

Dec. 1-14, 2023

We are seeking gently used winter clothing to
help dress our community members for
Henrietta’s fierce winter. Items
can be placed on or around the
tree in the main foyer.



Burger Jr. High School Presents:

Frozen Jr.
February 9th and 10th, 7 p.m. - Burger Auditorium

Auditions for the Winter Musical will be held November 7th and 8th in the auditorium.

It is most important to attend Monday Nov. 6 from 2:35-5:15
where you will be taught all of the audition material.

There will be a mandatory parent meeting Monday Nov. 6 5:00-5:15 p.m.
Please bring something to write with as there are forms requiring signatures
that need to be handed in prior to auditioning on Tuesday. If a parent/guardian
cannot make the meeting, they should email Mrs. Lamica PRIOR to Monday,
Nov. 6, so she can communicate with them the audition process and the time

commitment involved with being cast in a musical.

Tuesday, Nov. 7 auditions 2:35-5:00 - everyone attends

Wednesday, Nov. 8 auditions 2:35-5:00 - everyone attends

Thursday, Nov. 9 call-backs 2:35-5:00 - only those who are on the call-back
list will stay

A cast list will be posted Friday in the Burger Drama Club Google Classroom.

Stage crew does not attend any of this.
Stage crew will have a meeting after Thanksgiving break.



YEARBOOK
Sales

On sale starting November 11:

Use the link below to place your order:
https://yearbookforever.com/

Email at jflisnik@rhnet.org with anyJulie Flisnik
questions.
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Winter Concerts

December 11th - 8th/9th Grade Concert Band, 9th Grade
Chorus, and Jazz Band

December 18th - 8th/9th Grade Orchestra, 8th Grade Chorus,
and Voce Vita

January 22nd - 7th Grade Band, 7th Grade Chorus, 7th Grade
Orchestra, and Chamber Orchestra

*all concerts begin at 7 p.m. in the Burger Auditorium*


